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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR PATENTS IN THE YEAR 1900—continued.

Invention, andName oJ Inventor. No. Date.

Spoon, knife, and fork oombined. S. E. G. Coleman
Spouting-bracket. H. G. Bedell
Spouting-hopper. S. Oxenham
Spouting-strap. W. A. Holman
Spouting-strap, W. A. Holman
Spouting. (See also Guttering.)
Sprinkler, Salt-. J. Anderson
Spur attachment. E. P. Ghatfield
Stack-butt scoop. W. Horman
Stack scoop. J. W. Deegan
Stamp, Celluloid. D. Lichtenberg-Madsen
Stamping, branding, and embossing apparatus. O. B. Moller, B. Tomline, and W. C. Greig ..
Standard. (See Fencing-standard.)
Staple. (See Breeching-staple.)
Staple-drawer and wire-cutter combined. W. B. Morgan
Staple-extractor. A. Lavery
Staple-extractor. A. M. McNeill
Starch, Packing. T. Bell
Steam-cooker. F. A. Nevill
Steam dryer and superheater. W. Schmidt ..
Steam-engine. E. Waters, jun.
Steam-engine. W. Werry .. .. ...
Steam-generator. H. Braby
Steam-generator. H. A. Buck
Steam-pressureregulator. D. O. Streeter
Steam-regulator for compound engine. W. Schmidt ...
Steamship-driving mechanism. J. A. Belk
Steamship propellers, Preventing " racing " of. W. Lonergan and S. Scammell
Steamship screws, Preventing " racing " of. J. Hutchinson
Steam-turbine, Bing of blades for. C. A. Parsons, G. G. Stoney, and H. F. Fullagar
Steel, Manufacturing. A. Tropenas
Steel, Manufacturing. A. Tropenas
Step-ladder. J. J. Gollis .. .. ..
Sterilising liquids. J. Y. Johnston
Stitch-forming machine. United Shoe Machinery Company..
Stoker for steam-boiler. J. Miller
Stone crusher jaws. E. Girdler
Stone-sawing machine. J. H. Gay
Stop. (See Door-stop).
Stopper arid tap combined. W. J. Dalton
Stove. C. Clamond .. ..
Strainer. (See Clothea-strainer, Milk-strainer, Wire-strainer.)
Strap. (See Brake-strap, Spouting-strap.)
Strap-coil for electrical machine. British Westinghouse Electric and Manufacturing Company

(Limited)
Straw-elevator for thresher. J. C. Naismith
Street-watering cart. P. and D. Duncan (Limited)
Street. (See also Boad.)
Stripper and harvester. J. Quivm, J. H. Turland, and W. G. Archer, sen.
Stud. (See Collar-stud.)
Stuffing-box. H. S. Durand
Stuffing-box. H. S. Durand and B. K .McLeilan..
Stump-jack. A. W. Collett and J. C. Biley
Stump-jack. H. C. Jensen
Stumps. (See Crioket-stumps.)
Suction-pipe. (See Dredge suction-pipe.)
Sulphide ores, Treating. J. C. Clancy and L. W. Marsland ..
Sulphide ores, Treating. H. F. Kirkpatrick-Pioard
Sulphide ores, Treating. H. F. Kirkpatrick-Picard
Sulphide-ore treatment. J. Swinburne and E. A. Ashcroft
Sulphides, Treating. E. Waters, jun.
Sulphurous ores, Treating. T. N. Beavan
Support. (See Bicycle-support.)
Swingle-tree. (See Whipple-tree, Yoking horses.)
Swingle-tree end. J. Hair
Switch. (See Electric switch, Railway switch, Telephone switob.)
Syphon. J. Welsby and H. G. Bedell
Syringe and reservoir combined. J. H. Walker
Table. (See Billiard-table, Ooncentrating-table, Gold-saving table.)
Tablet. C. L. Benediot
Tailer, castrator and ear-marker. T. W. Allen
Tailings, Separating gold from. F. J. W. Gascoigne and H. H. Murdoch
Tanning hides and skins. E. Waters, jun. .. ..
Tap and stopper combined. W. J. Dalton
Taps, Securing to tins. G. A. Watson
Tappet-head. J. L. Kirkbride
Target. D, Edwards
Teainfuser. G. Claydon
Teapot. J. H. H. Lewis
Tea receptacle and measurer. W. R. Fry
Telegraphio apparatus. S. G. Brown .. .. .. ...
Telegraphy, Wireless. Marconi's Wireless Telegraph Company (Limited)
Telephone. P. Rabbidge
Telephone and oall-bell system. G. L. Anders
Telephone-switch. P. Babbidge
Telephonic communication for railway-trains. H. Gulliver and T. 0. Fowler
Tellurium, Treating ores containing. T, N. Beavan

12588
13027
12376
12686
12733

8 May.
29 Sept.
12 Feb.
12 June.
21 June.

13214
13006
12319
13014
12390
13150

1 Deo.
22 Sept.
15 Jan.
26 Sept.
16Feb.
10 Nov.

12823
12928
12746
12895
12434
12304
12478
13167
12324
12445
12695
12305
12281
12604
12570
12495
12429
13063
13179
13188
12372
12777
12527
13108

26 July.
28 Aug.
26 June.
28 Aug.
3 March.

13 Jan.
21 March.
16 Nov.
18 Jan.
7 March.

16 June.
13 Jan.
4 Jan.

12 May.
26 April.
31 March.

1 March.
12 Oct.
19 Nov.

+26 Nov.,'9<
8 Feb.
7 July.
9 April.

22 Oct.

13000
12834

17 Sept.
2 Aug.

13168 16 Nov.

12496
12972

28 March.
11 Sept.

13070 15 Oct.

12735
12734
12858
12289

26 June.
26 June.
10Aug.
10 Jan.

13196
12933
13160
12282
12789
12723

28 Nov.
31 Aug.
15 Nov.

fll July, '9<
16 July.
22 June.

12955 3 Sept,

13015
12838

27 Sept.
2 Aug.

12391
12556
13134
12680
13000
12943
12731
12842
12455
12547
12934
12562
13213
12957
12633
12298
12868
12723

16Feb.
18April.
2 Nov.

13 June.
17 Sept.
30 Aug.
25 June.
3 Aug.
9 March.

20 April.
31 Aug.
24 April.
5 Dec.
3 Sept.

22 May.
8 Jan.

13 Aug.
22 June.
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